OP \$40.00 4898983

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM864359 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
We Are Listen, LLC		12/22/2023	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEP Capital Holdings III, L.P.	
Street Address:	244 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	#1214	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4898983	WE ARE LISTEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: andrew.kotliar@mepcap.com
Correspondent Name: MEP Capital Holdings III, L.P.

Address Line 1: 244 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: #1214

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily A. Santana	
SIGNATURE:	/Emily A. Santana/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (MEP-Premier)(12513876.3)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (MEP-Premier)(12513876.3)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (MEP-Premier)(12513876.3)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008302 FRAME: 0574

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST is executed by MEP Capital Holdings III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Grantee") as of December 22, 2023 in connection with that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of January 6, 2023 by and between Grantee, We Are Listen, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), and Premier Music Group LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Premier") (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement") and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 6, 2023 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), executed by Grantor and Premier, in favor of Grantee.

WHEREAS, all capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Loan Agreement and Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Security Agreement and any ancillary documents thereto, certain of which were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 007944, Frame No. 0656 on January 12, 2023, Grantor granted to Grantee or any affiliates, successors, or assigns thereof ("Secured Party") a Security Interest in, to and under, inter alia, the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited the trademark registrations referred to on Schedule I;

WHEREAS, Secured Party acknowledges and agrees that all of Grantor's and Premier's obligations with respect to the Loan Agreement and Security Agreement have now been fully and completely satisfied and that the Security Interest granted thereunder has been terminated; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to fully, completely and formally release its security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and to record such release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Secured Party does hereby fully, completely and formally re-assign, release, relinquish and discharge any lien, security interest and any other interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

609633158.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008302 FRAME: 0575

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MEP Capital Holdings III, L.P. has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date set forth above

MEP CAPITAL HOLDINGS III, L.P.

By. MEP CAPITAL IN GP, LLC, its general partner

Name: Andrew Kothar

Title General Partner

renature Page to Release of Trademork Security Interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 008302 FRAME: 0576

SCHEDULE I

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
WE ARE LISTEN	4,898,983	Feb. 9, 2016

609633158.2

RECORDED: 12/28/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008302 FRAME: 0577